Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
64th Revised Page 1
Cancels 63rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 29-33 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 1 Original 31 2nd 1-1 Original
32 1st
1 64th * 33 Original 2-1 Original
2 5th 34 Original 2-2 Original
3 50th * 35 Original 2-3 Original
4 4th 36 Original 2-4 Original
5 16th 37 Original 2-5 Original
6 11th 38 Original 2-6 Original
7 1st 39 Original 2-7 Original
8 4th 40 Original 2-8 Original
9 5th 41 Original 2-9 Original
10 3rd 2-10 Original
11 1st 2-11 Original
12 Original 2-12 Original
13 Original 2-13 Original
14 1st 2-14 Original
15 Original 2-15 Original
16 Original 2-16 Original
17 1st 2-17 Original
18 Original 2-18 Original
19 Original 2-19 Original
20 2nd 2-20 Original
21 Original 2-21 Original
22 Original 2-22 Original
23 Original 2-23 Original
24 Original 2-24 Original
25 Original 2-25 Original
26 1st 2-26 Original
27 Original 2-27 Original
28 Original 2-28 Original
29 1st 2-29 1st
30 2nd
Issued: December 17, 2025 Effective: January 1, 2026

(This page-filed under Amended Transmittal No. 133)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
50th Revised Page 3
Cancels 49th Revised Page 3

CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except

Page As Indicated Page As Indicated

3-1 Original 4-1 Original

3-2 Original 4-2 1st

3-3 Original 4-3 1st

3-4 Original 4-4 Original

3-5 Original 4-5 Original

3-6 Original 4-6 Original

3-7 Original 4-7 Original

3-8 Original 4-8 Original

3-9 Original 4-9 1st

3-10 Original 4-10 1st

3-11 Original 4-11 2nd

3-12 Original 4-12 23rd

3-13 1st 4-13 44th  *
4-14 Original
4-15 Original
4-16 Original
4-17 Original
4-18 Original
4-19 Original
4-20 Original

Page
5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4
5-5
5-6
5-7
5-8
5-9
5-10
5-11
5-12
5-13
5-14
5-15
5-16
5-17
5-18
5-19
5-20
5-21
5-22
5-23
5-24
5-25
5-26
5-27
5-28
5-29
5-30

Number of
Revision Except
As Indicated
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: December 17, 2025
(This page-filed under Amended Transmittal No. 133)

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905

Effective: January 1, 2026



Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
44th Revised Page 4-13

Cancels 43rd Revised Page 4-13

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

414 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

The rates for End User Access Service are:
(®)) FUSF Surcharge Factor

Surcharge applied to interstate charges

(E) Presubscribed Interexchange
Carrier Charge (PICC)

(1) Multiline Business Subscriber
- Individual line or trunk, each
(2) Primary Rate Interface (PRI)
- per PRI service
(3) Centrex - per line rate
- one line
- two lines
- three lines
- four lines
- five lines
- six lines
- seven lines
- eight lines
- nine or more lines

37.6% (R)

Rate per Month

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Issued: December 17, 2025
(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 133)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: January 1, 2026



	FCC 11 Sec 00 t133 1
	FCC 11 Sec 00 t133 3
	FCC 11 Sec 04 t133 13

