## **ACCESS SERVICE**

# **CHECK SHEET**

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 29-33 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

D	Number of Revision Except	Dawa	Number of Revision Except	Dana	Number of Revision Except
Page	As Indicated	<u>Page</u>	As Indicated	<u>Page</u>	As Indicated
Title 1	Original	31	2nd	1-1	Original
4	0411 +	32	1st	0.4	Outstand
1	64th *	33	Original	2-1	Original
2	5th 50th *	34	Original	2-2	Original
3	30111	35	Original	2-3	Original
4	4th	36	Original	2-4	Original
5	16th	37	Original	2-5	Original
6	11th	38	Original	2-6	Original
7	1st	39	Original	2-7	Original
8	4th	40	Original	2-8	Original
9	5th	41	Original	2-9	Original
10	3rd			2-10	Original
11	1st			2-11	Original
12	Original			2-12	Original
13	Original			2-13	Original
14	1st			2-14	Original
15	Original			2-15	Original
16	Original			2-16	Original
17	1st			2-17	Original
18	Original			2-18	Original
19	Original			2-19	Original
20	2nd			2-20	Original
21	Original			2-21	Original
22	Original			2-22	Original
23	Original			2-23	Original
24	Original			2-24	Original
25	Original			2-25	Original
26	1st			2-26	Original
27	Original			2-27	Original
28	Original			2-28	Original
29	1st			2-29	1st
30	2nd			2 20	
00	LIIG				

Issued: December 17, 2025 Effective: January 1, 2026

## ACCESS SERVICE

# **CHECK SHEET**

	Number of		Number of		Number of
5	Revision Except	_	Revision Except	-	Revision Except
<u>Page</u>	As Indicated	<u>Page</u>	As Indicated	<u>Page</u>	As Indicated
3-1	Original	4-1	Original	5-1	Original
3-2	Original	4-2	1st	5-2	Original
3-3	Original	4-3	1st	5-3	Original
3-4	Original	4-4	Original	5-4	Original
3-5	Original	4-5	Original	5-5	Original
3-6	Original	4-6	Original	5-6	Original
3-7	Original	4-7	Original	5-7	Original
3-8	Original	4-8	Original	5-8	Original
3-9	Original	4-9	1st	5-9	Original
3-10	Original	4-10	1st	5-10	Original
3-11	Original	4-11	2nd	5-11	Original
3-12	Original	4-12	23rd	5-12	Original
3-13	1st	4-13	44th *	5-13	Original
		4-14	Original	5-14	Original
		4-15	Original	5-15	Original
		4-16	Original	5-16	Original
		4-17	Original	5-17	Original
		4-18	Original	5-18	Original
		4-19	Original	5-19	Original
		4-20	Original	5-20	Original
				5-21	Original
				5-22	Original
				5-23	Original
				5-24	Original
				5-25	Original
				5-26	Original
				5-27	Original
				5-28	Original
				5-29	Original
				5-30	Original

## ACCESS SERVICE

- 4. <u>End User Access Service and Presubscription</u> (Cont'd)
  - 4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)
    - 4.1.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

The rates for End User Access Service are:

(C) FUSF Surcharge Factor

Surcharge applied to interstate charges 37.6% (R)

(D)

(E)		scribed Charge	Rate per Month	
	(1)	-	e Business Subscriber Individual line or trunk, each	\$0.00
	(2)		y Rate Interface (PRI) RI service	\$0.00
	(3)	•	x - per line rate	
		-	one line	\$0.00
		-	two lines	\$0.00
		-	three lines	\$0.00
		-	four lines	\$0.00
		-	five lines	\$0.00
		-	six lines	\$0.00
		-	seven lines	\$0.00
		-	eight lines	\$0.00
		-	nine or more lines	\$0.00

Issued: December 17, 2025 Effective: January 1, 2026